
Intakes
Days from Referral to Admit

Intakes turned away

Intakes that returned & were admitted

Transfers/Discharges

Jan Feb Mar Apr

0

0

4

52

0.6

35

9

24

1.45

44

14

24

1.33

44

8

10

Unique OTP patients served

Unique Courtesy Dosing Patients Served

Methadone Doses Dispensed

Buprenorphine/Naloxone Doses Dispensed

Jan Feb Mar AprDispensing
968

55

32923

195

967

184

29003

60

969

215

30393

60

981

258

31014

57

Individual Counseling Sessions

Telehealth Counseling Sessions

Group Counseling Sessions

Jan Feb Mar AprCounseling
752

57

101

697

110

78

691

133

71

700

139

Counselor Assessments 44 42 44 49

70

Jail Doses

Unique Jail Dosing Patients Served

Jail Assessments

Jan Feb Mar AprJail
699

36

698

38

635

34

0 1 3

742

7

41

2025
Yearly Total

2024
Yearly Total

257

42

80

1.55 0.43

516

2025
Yearly Total

2024
Yearly Total

1194

184636

158

379130

274

1123 1369

2158

2025
Yearly Total

2024
Yearly Total

258

643

451

1279

553

4164 7881

520

2025
Yearly Total

2024
Yearly Total

14

103

4114 5593

145

38

2025
Yearly Total

2024
Yearly Total

261

347 813

522

Medical
Annual Physicals

Assessments (Intake Physical)

Jan Feb Mar Apr

May

May

May

May

May

June

June

June

June

June

53

45

46

43

82

44

45

48

0.62

39

8

12

982

199

31129

57

638

79

45

83

670

1

39

65

47

7.12

43

3

6

969

143

30174

64

686

81

34

92

670

2

42

56

34

Treatment Services Monthly Numbers



Treatment Services Monthly Numbers
Legend

Intakes

Specific unduplicated individuals who are provided care within TS.Unique OTP patients served

Total number of doses dispensed to all individuals in that timeframe.Methadone Doses Dispensed

Total number of doses dispensed to all individuals in that timeframe.Buprenorphine
Naloxone Doses Dispensed

Dispensing

Total number of one-on-one counseling sessions attended by individuals enrolled in SRHD TS OTP.Individual Counseling Sessions

Total number telehealth individual one on one counseling sessions completed by SUDPs.Telehealth Counseling Sessions

Total number of individuals that have attended group sessions in that timeframe.Group Counseling Sessions

Counseling

Biopsychosocial assessments completed at initial admission by SUDPs.Counselor Assessments

Jail

Medical

Days from Referral to Admit The number of days between Referral status and Admitted status. Patients who are seen on the same day will
have zero days. This number is an average of all the patients each month.

Intakes turned away When a patient is turned away for services, they are assigned a medical record number. That number allows Treatment
Services to track how many patients were turned away and have returned to sign up for services again.

Transfers/Discharges Patients that transferred to another facility or discontinued services with Treatment Services for a variety of reasons.

Unique Courtesy Dosing
Patients Served

Unduplicated individuals who are receiving services through TS whose primary clinic is not SRHD.

Jail Doses Total number of admission assessments completed by SUDPs.

Unique Jail Dosing
Patients Served

Total number of individuals provided services while incarcerated at Spokane County Detention Services.

Jail Assessments The number of biopsychosocial assessments completed by substance use disorder professionals specifically completed at
Spokane County Jail.

Annual Physicals Total number of annual physical exams completed by TS providers (ARNP).

Assessments (Intake Physical) Total number of intake physicals done by providers for new patient admissions.


