

Treatment Services Monthly Numbers

nta	kes

Intartos	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June
Days from Referral to Admit	0	0.6	1.45	1.33	0.62	7.12
Intakes turned away	4	24	24	10	12	6
Intakes that returned & were admitted	0	9	14	8	8	3
Transfers/Discharges	52	35	44	44	39	43

2025 Yearly Total	2024 Yearly Total
1.55	0.43
80	
42	
257	516

Dispensing

Disponsing	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June
Unique OTP patients served	968	967	969	981	982	969
Unique Courtesy Dosing Patients Served	55	60	60	57	57	64
Methadone Doses Dispensed	32923	29003	30393	31014	31129	30174
Buprenorphine/Naloxone Doses Dispensed	195	184	215	258	199	143

2025 Yearly Total	2024 Yearly Total
1123	1369
158	274
184636	379130
1194	2158

Counseling

o an o o i i i	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June
Individual Counseling Sessions	752	697	691	700	638	686
Telehealth Counseling Sessions	57	78	71	70	83	92
Group Counseling Sessions	101	110	133	139	79	81
Counselor Assessments	44	42	44	49	45	34

)25 y Total	2024 Yearly Total
4	164	7881
	451	553
	643	1279
	258	520

Jail

Juli	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June
Jail Doses	699	698	635	742	670	670
Unique Jail Dosing Patients Served	36	38	34	41	39	42
Jail Assessments	0	1	3	7	1	2

2025 Yearly Total	2024 Yearly Total
4114	5593
103	145
14	38

Medical

mourour	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June
Annual Physicals	53	46	82	45	65	56
Assessments (Intake Physical)	45	43	44	48	47	34

2025 Yearly Total	2024 Yearly Total
347	813
261	522



Treatment Services Monthly Numbers Legend

Intakes

Days from Referral to Admit The number of days between Referral status and Admitted status. Patients who are seen on the same day will

have zero days. This number is an average of all the patients each month.

Intakes turned away

When a patient is turned away for services, they are assigned a medical record number. That number allows Treatment

Services to track how many patients were turned away and have returned to sign up for services again.

Transfers/Discharges Patients that transferred to another facility or discontinued services with Treatment Services for a variety of reasons.

Dispensing

Unique OTP patients served Specific unduplicated individuals who are provided care within TS.

Unique Courtesy Dosing Patients Served

Unduplicated individuals who are receiving services through TS whose primary clinic is not SRHD.

Methadone Doses Dispensed

Total number of doses dispensed to all individuals in that timeframe.

Buprenorphine

Naloxone Doses Dispensed

Total number of doses dispensed to all individuals in that timeframe.

Counseling

Individual Counseling Sessions Total number of one-on-one counseling sessions attended by individuals enrolled in SRHD TS OTP.

Telehealth Counseling Sessions Total number telehealth individual one on one counseling sessions completed by SUDPs.

Group Counseling Sessions Total number of individuals that have attended group sessions in that timeframe.

Counselor Assessments Biopsychosocial assessments completed at initial admission by SUDPs.

Jail

Jail Doses Total number of admission assessments completed by SUDPs.

Unique Jail Dosing Patients Served

Total number of individuals provided services while incarcerated at Spokane County Detention Services.

Jail Assessments The number of biopsychosocial assessments completed by substance use disorder professionals specifically completed at

Spokane County Jail.

Medical

Annual Physicals Total number of annual physical exams completed by TS providers (ARNP).

Assessments (Intake Physical) Total number of intake physicals done by providers for new patient admissions.